
2024-2025 Pratt Institute Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-22   Conf: 2-10   Home: 2-9   Away: 0-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Windt, Cameron 24-24 762 31.8 95-271 .351 62-194 .320 43-57 .754 19 55 74 3.1 41 1 48 52 7 20 295 12.3
10 Davis, Mekhi 24-24 607 25.3 81-205 .395 12-55 .218 44-69 .638 26 116 142 5.9 72 4 53 75 11 17 218 9.1
23 Bibbs, Ace 11-11 308 28.0 43-86 .500 3-18 .167 10-18 .556 15 30 45 4.1 10 0 11 14 7 12 99 9.0
21 Caver, Justin 19-15 458 24.1 53-139 .381 21-63 .333 27-46 .587 9 60 69 3.6 30 0 52 45 4 20 154 8.1
01 Graetz, Thomas 24-13 580 24.2 55-148 .372 16-51 .314 56-90 .622 23 54 77 3.2 37 0 54 60 4 13 182 7.6
05 McCormick, Quinn 20-19 390 19.5 53-111 .477 1-1 1.000 17-46 .370 36 84 120 6.0 50 2 11 52 16 12 124 6.2
25 Alkemade, Matias 21-4 438 20.9 39-89 .438 0-1 .000 15-35 .429 35 76 111 5.3 47 1 19 45 13 15 93 4.4
00 Roda, Sebastian 24-0 349 14.5 33-93 .355 11-41 .268 21-30 .700 23 50 73 3.0 57 2 18 38 1 21 98 4.1
44 Mehta, Hursh 22-0 258 11.7 30-87 .345 19-55 .345 10-16 .625 11 24 35 1.6 17 0 9 26 2 4 89 4.0
13 Zamboni, Lucas 17-9 260 15.3 18-46 .391 12-35 .343 4-6 .667 1 16 17 1.0 25 0 19 26 3 7 52 3.1
30 Nunez, Brandon 12-0 78 6.5 5-22 .227 4-20 .200 2-3 .667 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 6 4 0 2 16 1.3
24 Tuydes, Efe 17-1 114 6.7 6-16 .375 2-7 .286 6-8 .750 4 15 19 1.1 14 0 4 19 1 4 20 1.2
04 Bratcher, Seth 10-0 100 10.0 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 3 15 18 1.8 11 0 6 4 1 2 10 1.0
35 Ramharak, Joshua 11-0 66 6.0 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 0.7 5 0 0 2 0 1 10 0.9
02 Labee, Benjamin 10-0 57 5.7 4-6 .667 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 8 12 1.2 11 0 0 2 0 1 8 0.8
Total 24 4825 201.0 524-1339 .391 163-544 .300 257-427 .602 247 657 904 37.7 430 10 310 486 70 151 1468 61.17
Opponents 24 4825 201.0 671-1556 .431 198-599 .331 319-456 .700 295 650 945 39.4 411 5 418 309 57 284 1859 77.46

Team Statistics Pratt OPP
SCORING 1468 1859
    Points Per Game 61.2 77.5
    Scoring Margin -16.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 524-1339 671-1556
    Field Goal Pct .391 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-544 198-599
    3PT FG Pct .300 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-427 319-456
    FT Pct .602 .700
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 13.3
REBOUNDS 904 945
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 39.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 310 418
    Assists Per Game 12.9 17.4
TURNOVERS 486 309
    Turnovers Per Game 20.3 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -7.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.4
STEALS 151 284
    Steals Per Game 6.3 11.8
BLOCKS 70 57
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.4
ATTENDANCE 1,018 2,138
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-93 13-164
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Pratt 737 727 4 1468
Opponents 855 995 9 1859

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) L 52-59 228
11/09/24 at LIU L 42-102 242
11/13/24 at Hunter L 59-66 100
11/16/24 MERCHANT MARINE L 69-73 102
11/19/24 SARAH LAWRENCE L 54-71 82
11/23/24 at Valley Forge L 59-67 40
11/26/24 at John Jay L 70-88 258
12/02/24 at Medgar Evers Cougars L 49-70 100
12/05/24 UMSV L 63-66 98
12/07/24 DICKINSON L 39-81 113
12/14/24 YORK (NY) L 82-84 83

* 01/08/25 at Centenary (NJ) L 59-85 100
* 01/11/25 at Marywood L 59-81 173
* 01/15/25 IMMACULATA L 57-66 66
* 01/18/25 NEUMANN L 74-86 47

01/20/25 at Brooklyn L (OT) 55-60 101
* 01/25/25 MARYMOUNT (VA) L 54-93 134
* 01/28/25 GWYNEDD MERCY L 60-79 133
* 02/01/25 at Gwynedd Mercy L 73-90 167
* 02/05/25 CENTENARY (NJ) W 67-60 89
* 02/08/25 MARYWOOD W 96-81 71
* 02/13/25 at Immaculata L 60-80 77
* 02/15/25 at Neumann L 59-92 243
* 02/21/25 at Marymount (VA) L 57-79 309

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Pratt Institute Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-10   Home: 2-4   Away: 0-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Windt, Cameron 12-12 413 34.4 53-128 .414 29-89 .326 24-32 .750 14 35 49 4.1 18 0 32 28 4 10 159 13.3
01 Graetz, Thomas 12-12 394 32.8 42-111 .378 12-37 .324 34-60 .567 17 35 52 4.3 24 0 37 35 3 9 130 10.8
10 Davis, Mekhi 12-12 309 25.8 41-99 .414 6-28 .214 25-39 .641 17 51 68 5.7 39 3 24 38 5 11 113 9.4
05 McCormick, Quinn 12-12 226 18.8 40-78 .513 1-1 1.000 8-29 .276 19 52 71 5.9 24 0 4 32 7 10 89 7.4
21 Caver, Justin 7-3 132 18.9 13-41 .317 7-22 .318 9-14 .643 0 14 14 2.0 11 0 17 11 1 6 42 6.0
00 Roda, Sebastian 12-0 212 17.7 23-57 .404 8-22 .364 15-21 .714 10 31 41 3.4 33 0 10 19 1 15 69 5.8
13 Zamboni, Lucas 10-9 214 21.4 17-38 .447 11-29 .379 4-6 .667 1 13 14 1.4 24 0 15 23 3 7 49 4.9
44 Mehta, Hursh 12-0 147 12.3 20-52 .385 12-32 .375 6-8 .750 8 8 16 1.3 14 0 5 12 2 2 58 4.8
25 Alkemade, Matias 9-0 169 18.8 16-33 .485 0-1 .000 8-20 .400 12 36 48 5.3 18 1 10 17 4 6 40 4.4
35 Ramharak, Joshua 3-0 11 3.7 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.3
30 Nunez, Brandon 8-0 62 7.8 2-15 .133 2-14 .143 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 6 2 0 1 8 1.0
02 Labee, Benjamin 9-0 54 6.0 4-6 .667 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 8 12 1.3 10 0 0 2 0 1 8 0.9
24 Tuydes, Efe 10-0 57 5.7 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.8 10 0 0 10 1 4 6 0.6
Total 12 2400 200.0 276-665 .415 88-278 .317 135-231 .584 117 310 427 35.6 229 4 160 242 31 82 775 64.58
Opponents 12 2400 200.0 343-752 .456 98-279 .351 188-262 .718 136 316 452 37.7 210 2 197 157 24 147 972 81.00

Team Statistics Pratt OPP
SCORING 775 972
    Points Per Game 64.6 81.0
    Scoring Margin -16.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 276-665 343-752
    Field Goal Pct .415 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 88-278 98-279
    3PT FG Pct .317 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 135-231 188-262
    FT Pct .584 .718
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 15.7
REBOUNDS 427 452
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 37.7
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 160 197
    Assists Per Game 13.3 16.4
TURNOVERS 242 157
    Turnovers Per Game 20.2 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -7.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.3
STEALS 82 147
    Steals Per Game 6.8 12.3
BLOCKS 31 24
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.0
ATTENDANCE 540 1,069
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-90 6-178
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Pratt 392 383 775
Opponents 441 531 972

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/25 at  Centenary (NJ) L 59-85 100
01/11/25 at  Marywood L 59-81 173
01/15/25 IMMACULATA L 57-66 66
01/18/25 NEUMANN L 74-86 47
01/25/25 MARYMOUNT (VA) L 54-93 134
01/28/25 GWYNEDD MERCY L 60-79 133
02/01/25 at  Gwynedd Mercy L 73-90 167
02/05/25 CENTENARY (NJ) W 67-60 89
02/08/25 MARYWOOD W 96-81 71
02/13/25 at  Immaculata L 60-80 77
02/15/25 at  Neumann L 59-92 243
02/21/25 at  Marymount (VA) L 57-79 309


